

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0464-19 Version: 1 Name: Bobcat Enterprises

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/24/2019 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 6/6/2019
 Final action:
 6/6/2019

 Enactment date:
 6/6/2019
 Enactment #:
 R-273-2019

Title: A Resolution establishing Bobcat Enterprises as a sole source provider for performing out of warranty

repairs and providing replacement parts for Bobcat manufactured equipment, for the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management and authorizing the Mayor or designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreements with Bobcat Enterprises related to the procurement of these goods and services. [Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, Baradaran]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bobcat Sole Source Memo.pdf, 2. Bobcat Enterprises SOLE SOURCE CERTIFICATION

FORM.pdf, 3. 00655398.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 273-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/16/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/7/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session		